
-. ..

,

;
-

.
a.coui naci no cooc p* * "^"5

.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
e. ncovisnotevacNase sea. e.o. s. e.Nucci ,,o. ,y *"""'*"' A

/
. four (4) 3.uheuve.kAic-]RFPA ADM-91-127 dtd 11/10 9 3

. uu.o cuifuou > canon No.
, ;

**^ "'"''" " " "*##*"'" ***#'*"'# mI'
eissuco y cooE'

,

t.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission [ilvision of Contracts & Property Management
-

i (
lashington, DC 20555

sA. Aucr<oucNT or boucnArwn no.a wcats m
. s.NAuc ANo Aoonas or cons RAcioR <na,e<ms.co eu.suu. -

*

RIME: U.S. Small Business Administration1111 18th Street, NW, 6th FloorATTN: David Hayes, m onico rsus ersu iss
Washington, DC 20036
Panamovers Transfer & Storage, Inc., 5418 Eisenhower Ave. toA.uooiFacAnoN Oc CONT RAcijoRotR,UB:
Alexandria, VA 22304 (SBk"Ao.3-91-2-5125)

Wpal Investigator / Technical X NRC-10-91-127
.

Cesar Picco President (Panamovers) toe.oAito csse tzsu issIcotact:
Celephone No. (703). 370-8000 1/2/91

|FACluTY CODE

11.THtS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
CODE

biseas.Eed. Is not ex.

The above numexnd acticitation la amended .as set forth tra Item 14. De hour eruf dets (, c14ed fo'r .4 of Offers-

d

Oflers must acknowdedge receipt of this emendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soGdtedon or as emended, ty one of the ionoveng metho scopies of the emeridment (bl Dy acknowledelno voceipt of this emersdment en esciacopy of tw offerFAIt.URE OF YOUR ACKNOW1.EDG-
saaded.

(el By coergdeting iteme 8 and 15.end returnbg _ TESPECIFIED MAY ftESULT
b

outamitted; or (el By esoerese fetter or esiegrarn eAnch includes a reference to the solicitation and amencfmant num ers.
MENT TO BE RECEfVED AT THE Pt. ACE DCSIGNATED l'OR THE RECEffTOF OFFEfts PftlOR TO THE HOUR AND DA

be snede ty telegram or

IN RCJCCTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire todanos an offer already sJbmitted,such dance mayi d dote spedfied.

letter, pee 4ded each te%r.a.or letter makes reference to the aMtation eruf this r_.-A.ut.and Is received prior 93 the open n0 hour an
12. AccouN1ING ANo APPROPH4A160N DAT A Of sequired/

N/A
13.THIS (TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.|

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACiUORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
m ^%5&Oa"82R No% MWf.*"" * ***""" """""*" " ""*" ""^ "

!

h d ges le peydag e(Dee. i

3.TNC A80VC NUMSCRCO CONTRACT / ORDER 15 MOOtF8CD TO REFLECT THE ADMINtSTRATIVE CHANCCS (suc as c aanapproprustica de4.etc.) SCT FORTH IN iTCM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.1His EUNoEMLNTAL AGREEMCNT 45 LNTERED $NTO PUR$UANT 10 AUTHoH4TY OFs

D.OTHCR GSpeedfr type of &Hlontioniand eumority) |

X mutual agreement of parties '

4 mee to in.issuina otr.oe.8is,aoir.ato.iontraserneret.na,eturn
E.IMPORTANT: Cu.L=~ O i dsig W W -ecosipwet omWeef aneg6er erf.sre |-- '" J

jDot.
;

)4.oE&CR8 PHON OF AMcNDMLNT/MOOtf GCAT 60N forreadsed by UcFaection he*~. eneda 1

(see page 2) .

i

!

h

9402280429 931221 ,

/PDR CONTR
-

NRC-10-91-127 PDR

gy-M.,e. ore.e..n m . e uo .t a.e em,,see,emea i.no. exor toA..si reteto.e c .emeins n e N a in t eene

16A.ttAME AttO TIT LE OF CONTRACT 6NQ CFFtCER (Type et prin&\
1&A.NAME AND18TLEof StGNER (Type orpetect q. ~

SEE SIGNATURE PAGE
- SEEDIGNATURE* PAGE- ~

ac.o1E ,.ene

- +

imVNuw mu Oe 2.GCA,,c.mt mNm
m coNiRAcion,oucRoR

SY (Signature *( Contrectlas Otticerf
(serasture a(person e.&ertsed to e(enf |

ST'ANDARD gM 30 (REV.10-881*a.**
-- _ - _ _ _ _

.



_ ~ __ . _ . . _ _ _

-

* '
.

,

>
.

NRC-10-91-127
Modification No. 4 i

Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) revise Section B.4 to list the new
hourly rates for each work category under the contract for the extended period
from January - February,1994, and (2) extend the period of performance of the
subject contract through February 28, 1994. Accordingly, the contract is
modified as follows:

1. Section B, Articles B.4.1 through B.4.2, revises pricing
effective January 1 through February 28, 1994 (see ATTACHMENT 1). ,

'
All adjustments are related to increases in hourly wages due to the
increase in the Department of Labor Wage Determination for Health and
Welfare rate in accordance with Section I.7, " Service Contract Act
of 1965", Article (3), Adjustment of Compensation.

2. Section F.2, " DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD," is deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on
January 2, 1991 and will expire on February 28, 1994."

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date
of this action, is given below:

i

Total FY 91 Obligation Amounts: $ 75,000.00
-Total FY 92 Obligation Amounts: $250,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC.0bligations: $325,000.00 ;

This modification obligates NRC FY 94 funds in the amount of $-0 .

i
j
\

-- I

i

l
_ _ _ _ _ _ . _ .



.. .~ . - . . . . _ - - . . ..- -. .. - . . .

. .

; - - >

.

|..

,

:
,

!,

!
TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

,

Modification No. 4
Prime Contract No. SBA No. 3-91-2-5125 -

Subcontract No. NRC-10-91-127
Page 3 of 3

SUBCONTRACTOR:
,

'

Panamovers Tra sfe, torage, Inc.
'

/

By: /40 Date: /2 - /7'Y 8,,

0ESA12 k. /uOName: .

Titie: [/2 66 /.b se7~

:
'

PRIME CONTRACTOR:
'

U.S. Small Business Administration

2h '

Date:By: A e _ , _ _
- - UH; c i ivafj'// v '

Name:
~,,a ;

. . . . , . . .

Title: ;

.. , c LH
.. .,,m

,

1

CommissionU.S. Nucleag Regulator
<

By: MSt2 AE. 6 Date: [J /f 77,

Name: ovc A. Fields

Title: _Contractina Officer i

i

a

=

d g .

~

.i



. -. . - . .

..
|

.

1m0 10 91 127, tbdificarMn' - AT1Clasr 1 ). ~ . ' w unuoum we, onces 1 1~.

? 1
,

:' micr onuon oa com ucma .

jEanamovers Transfer & Storage, Inc./U.S. Small Business Administration
!

! nru no. succuts/stavsccs ouAra:Tv un:T un:T earcc Auourn
\

.

Period of performance: January 1 - February 28, 1994

B.4.1 CATEGORY A - Monday thru Friday, exclusive
of Government holidays, during the hours ESTIfMTED

8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. QUAtlTITY
-

Truck and Driver (18 ft.w/ lift-gate)....... 16 Hr $ 37.61- $ 601.76a.
360

'

He $ 18.85 $ . ~6.786 QQ.b. Truck Ociver
c. . Truck and Driver (tractor./ trailer). .... ... 16 Hr 5 58.81 5 940.96

1025 Hr $_17.03 S1_7.455.75d. Warehouseman................................
,

40 Hr $ 14.94 $ 597.60e. Hel per, General Nover. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

360 Hr $ 21.02 $ 7,567.20
f. Supe rvi s o r. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B.4.2 CATEGORY B_ - Honday tii'ru Friday, 5:30 p.m.
thru 8:00 a.m. , and all Saturdays, Sundays
and holidays

Truck and Driver (18 ft. w/ lift-gate).... 16 Hr $ 45.50 5 728_.00
a.
b. Truck Driver 8 He $ 26.'73 .$ 213.84

Truck and Driver (tractor / trailer)....... 8 Hr $ 67.22 5 E17 76c.

24 Hr $ 24.05 $ 577_20d. Harehouseman.............................

80 Hr $ 21.00 $ 1.680.00e. Helper, General Mover. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

16 Hr $ 29.96 $ 479.36
f. S upe rvi s or. . . . . . . . . i . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

.

.

B.4.3 DISPOSAL. OF PIFUSE The cost of disposing ,
of refuse will be reimbursed at AC111AL cost. .$ 800.00The Government's estimate is $800.00 per year .......... .... ............

TOTAL POL PERIOD: - $ 38,965.43
_

&

.

$

. e

t #
-

|

. I

. H

&
s4+ ,

i , ,)
,

T"
.

. .~ W9 -
m, _ . . . ~

<': i . ~

!
, ,

'
' gQ7 - ... '

. . : t
.

41; '1 , *
'

, 3 ~,

r
-

-Q 3;. Q.' ;;.,
.

'i .1 D* .; ,-.a_ ',.;
' [L e v -:, : s

. y. .s.. ,,
.

%n... .;b..
- y _.f~g--|y: v. _; , . ,,. ,

::hi.%d%$G + 0 * . '.O]8kC W$ G,':5. 89Y5% h.k;&Y.5 $ h& & .S$h j $ | & W R ;$
'n;. , . , ..

4

rv. . ..

__
- -


